No. 09-

1 9 - 1 9 5 AUG 1 2 2009

OFFICE OF THE CHERK In They have k. Busse, Clerk

Supreme Court of the United States

DAN REUST,

Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF ALASKA,

Respondent.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The Supreme Court Of The State Of Alaska

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

For Petitioner

ARTHUR S. ROBINSON ROBINSON & ASSOCIATES 35401 Kenai Spur Highway Soldotna, Alaska 99669 Ph: 907-262-9164

Ph: 907-262-9164 Fax: 907-262-7034

Chuck@robinsonandassociates.net

Rlank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pa	age
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
CASES	v
STATUTES	vii
SECONDARY AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	vii
OPINIONS AND ORDERS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL & STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	6
A. Does a state statute that allows a percentage of a civil judgment to be taken for public use violate the Takings Clause of the Fifth Amendment to the United States Constitution?	6
B. Did the taking of a percentage of Reust's civil recovery violate the Due Process Clause of the Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution?	13
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

Page
APPENDIX:
Alaska Supreme Court Decision Decided April 10, 2009
Alaska Supreme Court Decision Decided October 28, 2005
Order Enforcing Settlement Agreement Dated December 8, 2006
Final Judgment From Alaska Superior Court Dated July 11, 2007
Order Denying Rehearing Dated May 15, 2009App. 66
Alaska Statute AS 09.17.020 Punitive Damages
Colorado Revised Statute (Archived Material) C.R.S. 13-21-102 (1992) Punitive Damages App. 72
Settlement Agreement Entered On Remand, Dated March 13, 2006App. 75

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Addison v. Holly Hill Fruit Products, 322 U.S. 607, 64 S.Ct. 1215, 88 L.Ed. 1488 (1944)14
Anderson v. State ex rel. Central Bering Sea Fishermen's Ass'n (Anderson II), 78 P.3d 710 (Alaska 2003)
BMW of N. Am., Inc. v. Gore, 517 U.S. 559, 116 S.Ct. 1589, 134 L.Ed.2d 809, (1996)4
Cheatham v. Pohle, 789 N.E.2d 467 (Ind. 2003)8
Engquist v. Oregon Dept. of Agriculture, 478 F.3d 985 (9th Cir. 2007) (certiorari granted, in part) Engquist v. Or. Dep't of Agric., 128 S.Ct. 977, 169 L.Ed.2d 800, 2008 U.S. LEXIS 749, 76 U.S.L.W. 3371 (2008)
Evans v. State, 56 P.3d 1046 (Alaska 2002)7, 8
Fuentes v. Shevin, 407 U.S. 67, 92 S.Ct. 1983, 32 L.Ed.2d 556 (1972)16
Fust v. Attorney Gen., 947 S.W.2d 424 (Mo. 1997) (en banc)
Gordon v. State, 608 So.2d 800 (Fla. 1992)7, 8
Kirk v. Denver Publishing Co., 818 P.2d 262 (Colo. 1991)
Logan v. Zimmerman Brush Co., 455 U.S. 422, 102 S.Ct. 1148, 72 L.Ed.2d 265 (1982)11
Lynch v. Household Finance Corp., 405 U.S. 538, 92 S.Ct. 1113, 31 L.Ed.2d 424 (1972)17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

Pag	e
Mack Trucks, Inc. v. Conkle, 263 Ga. 539, 436 S.E.2d 635 (1993)	8
Mathews v. Eldridge, 424 U.S. 319, 96 S.Ct. 893, 47 L.Ed.2d 18 (1976)17, 18	8
McBride v. Gen. Motors, Corp., 737 F.Supp. 1563 (M.D. Ga. 1990)	8
Memphis Light, Gas & Water Division v. Craft, 436 U.S. 1, 98 S.Ct. 1554, 56 L.Ed.2d 30 (1978)1	7
Mullane v. Central Hanover Trust Co., 339 U.S. 306, 70 S.Ct. 652, 94 L.Ed. 865 (1949)1	1
Ochoa v. Hernandez y Morales, 230 U.S. 139, 33 S.Ct. 1033, 57 L.Ed. 1427 (1913)1	7
Phillips v. Washington Legal Foundation, 524 U.S. 156, 118 S.Ct. 1925, 141 L.Ed.2d 174 (1998)	1
Reust v. Alaska Petroleum Contractors, Inc. (Reust I), 127 P.3d 807 (Alaska 2005)	0
Reust v. Alaska Petroleum Contractors, Inc. (Reust II), 206 P.3d 437 (Alaska 2009)1, 9, 10	0
Shepard Components, Inc. v. Brice Petrides- Donohue & Associates, 473 N.W.2d 612 (Iowa 1991)	8
Smith v. Price Development Co., 125 P.3d 945 (Utah 2005)	8
Smith v. Wade, 461 U.S. 30 (1983)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page
Sniadach v. Family Finance Corporation of Bayview, 395 U.S. 337, 89 S.Ct. 1820, 23 L.Ed.2d 349 (1969)15, 16
Spaur v. Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corp., 510 N.W.2d 854 (Iowa 1994)7
Tenold v. Weyerhaeuser Co., 873 P.2d 413 (Or. Ct. App. 1994)
Statutes
Alaska Stat. § 09.17.020 (Appendix 37-39)passim
OTHER AUTHORITIES
35 St. Mary's L. J. 207 (St. Mary's University of San Antonio 2003)7
Black's Law Dictionary, 147 (8th ed. 1999)14
Black's Law Dictionary, 125 (5th ed. 1979)14
Charles F. G. Parkinson, Note, A Shift in the Windfall: An Analysis of Indiana's Punitive Damages Allocation Statute and the Recovery of Attorney's Fees Under the Particular Services Clause, 32 Val. U. L. Rev. 923, 943-44 (1998)
E. Jeffrey Grube, Note, Punitive Damages: A Misplaced Remedy, 66 S. Cal. L. Rev. 842, 854 (1993)

viii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES - Continued

	Page
http://www.legis.state.ak.us/cgibin/folioisa.dll/cm20/query=!22punitive+damages!22/doc/%7B@1175%	
7D?	7
Webster's Third New International Dictionary,	
152 (unabridged ed. 2002)	14
